United Nations



Distr.: General 30 November 2021 English only



United Nations Environment Assembly of the United Nations Environment Programme

156th meeting of the Committee of Permanent Representatives to the United Nations Environment Programme Nairobi, 30 November 2021 Online meeting 10:00 –18:00 (GMT+3)

REVISED ARRIVALS AND DEPARTURES IN THE COMMITTEE OF PERMANENT REPRESENTATIVES TO UNEP

The Secretariat of the United Nations Environment Programme has the honour to submit herewith, for the information of the Committee of Permanent Representatives to UNEP, the list of the members of the Committee who have recently joined or left the Committee of Permanent Representatives to UNEP.

ARRIVALS

BRAZIL Ms. Tatiana Gomes Bustamante Deputy Permanent Representative

Ms. Lucianara Andrade Fonseca Deputy Permanent Representative

CHINA H.E. Zhou Pingjian Ambassador and Permanent Representative

CUBA H.E. Juan Manuel Rodriguez Vazquez Ambassador and Permanent Representative

EUROPEAN UNION H.E. Ms Henriette Geiger Ambassador and Permanent Representative

IRAQ H. E. Mrs. Salma Qadoori Jabir Charge D'Affaires a.i. Permanent Representative

JORDAN H. E. Mr. Firas Khouri Ambassador and Permanent Representative

FEDERATED STATE OF MICRONESIA

H.E. Ms. Jane Chigiyal Ambassador and Permanent Representative to UN and UNEP

The Honorable Jeem S. Lippwe Deputy Permanent Representative to UN and UNEP

ROMANIA

H. E. Mr. Dragos-Viorel-Radu Tigau Ambassador and Permanent Representative

SIERRA LEONE H. E. Ms. Isatu Aminata Bundu High Commissioner and Permanent Representative

SLOVAK Ms. Charlotte Marie Matusova Deputy Head of Mission

DEPARTURES

ARGENTINA H.E. Mr. Martin Gomez Bustillo Ambassador and Permanent Representative

BRAZIL

Mr. Gustavo Baptista Barbosa Deputy Permanent Representative

CHINA

H.E. Mr. WU Peng Ambassador and Permanent Representative **CUBA** H.E. Ernesto Gomez Diaz Ambassador and Permanent Representative

IRAQ

H. E. Sarmad Ibrahim Al-Mashhhadani Charge D'Affaires Permanent Representative

BOLIVIRIAN REP. OF VENEZUEL

Mr. Ricardo Salas Castillo Deputy Head of Mission/Deputy Permanent Representative